



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: DeKalb County
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 13-00239-00-BR
 Estimate: 526,026.50

Date: 18-Jun-14
 Time: 10:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:		Alliance Contractors, Inc		Civil Constructors, Inc		Illinois Constructors Corp.							
Address of Bidder:		1168 Lake Avenue		2283 Route 20 East		39W866 Fabyan Parkway							
		Woodstock, IL 60098		Freeport, IL 61032		Elburn, IL 60119							
Proposal Guarantee:													
Terms:													
Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Earth Excavation		CuYd	58	30.0000	\$ 1,740.00	30.0000	\$ 1,740.00	60.0000	\$ 3,480.00	32.0000	\$ 1,856.00	
2	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material		CuYd	200	35.0000	\$ 7,000.00	40.0000	\$ 8,000.00	49.0000	\$ 9,800.00	35.0000	\$ 7,000.00	
3	Channel Excavation		CuYd	394	30.0000	\$ 11,820.00	55.0000	\$ 21,670.00	26.0000	\$ 10,244.00	31.0000	\$ 12,214.00	
4	Furnished Excavation		CuYd	154	25.0000	\$ 3,850.00	15.0000	\$ 2,310.00	59.0000	\$ 9,086.00	40.0000	\$ 6,160.00	
5	Topsoil Furnish and Place 4"		SqYd	1874	5.0000	\$ 9,370.00	3.3000	\$ 6,184.20	3.3000	\$ 6,184.20	3.3000	\$ 6,184.20	
6	Erosion Control Blank		SqYd	1874	4.0000	\$ 7,496.00	1.4800	\$ 2,773.52	1.4800	\$ 2,773.52	1.5000	\$ 2,811.00	
7	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	78	6.0000	\$ 468.00	5.1000	\$ 397.80	5.1000	\$ 397.80	5.1000	\$ 397.80	
8	Temporary Ditch Checks		Foot	40	20.0000	\$ 800.00	12.4000	\$ 496.00	12.4000	\$ 496.00	12.4000	\$ 496.00	
9	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	745	5.0000	\$ 3,725.00	3.6000	\$ 2,682.00	3.6000	\$ 2,682.00	3.6000	\$ 2,682.00	
10	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket		SqYd	3748	2.0000	\$ 7,496.00	1.3800	\$ 5,172.24	1.3800	\$ 5,172.24	1.4000	\$ 5,247.20	
11	Stone RipRap, Class A4		Ton	216	65.0000	\$ 14,040.00	71.0000	\$ 15,336.00	90.0000	\$ 19,440.00	70.0000	\$ 15,120.00	
12	Filter Fabric		SqYd	324	5.0000	\$ 1,620.00	1.0000	\$ 324.00	3.0000	\$ 972.00	3.2500	\$ 1,053.00	
13	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 4"		SqYd	465	12.0000	\$ 5,580.00	21.0000	\$ 9,765.00	22.0000	\$ 10,230.00	9.0000	\$ 4,185.00	
14	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B		Ton	110	30.0000	\$ 3,300.00	90.0000	\$ 9,900.00	32.0000	\$ 3,520.00	38.0000	\$ 4,180.00	
15	Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement (Full Depth), 8"		SqYd	44	150.0000	\$ 6,600.00	185.0000	\$ 8,140.00	185.0000	\$ 8,140.00	70.0000	\$ 3,080.00	
16	Pavement Removal		SqYd	105	25.0000	\$ 2,625.00	25.0000	\$ 2,625.00	11.0000	\$ 1,155.00	12.0000	\$ 1,260.00	
17	Saw Cuts		Foot	44	7.0000	\$ 308.00	5.0000	\$ 220.00	7.1000	\$ 312.40	8.2500	\$ 363.00	
18	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B		Ton	61	40.0000	\$ 2,440.00	90.0000	\$ 5,490.00	74.2000	\$ 4,526.20	35.0000	\$ 2,135.00	
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt Shoulders, 4"		SqYd	465	25.0000	\$ 11,625.00	45.0000	\$ 20,925.00	45.0000	\$ 20,925.00	35.0000	\$ 16,275.00	
20	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1	25000.0000	\$ 25,000.00	32,365.0000	\$ 32,365.00	27,000.0000	\$ 27,000.00	49,004.1100	\$ 49,004.11	
21	Pipe Culvert Removal		Foot	36	25.0000	\$ 900.00	50.0000	\$ 1,800.00	24.4400	\$ 879.84	13.0000	\$ 468.00	
22	Structure Excavation		CuYd	174	20.0000	\$ 3,480.00	35.0000	\$ 6,090.00	36.0000	\$ 6,264.00	40.0000	\$ 6,960.00	
23	Concrete Structures		CuYd	34.4	1000.0000	\$ 34,400.00	1,190.0000	\$ 40,936.00	820.0000	\$ 28,208.00	800.0000	\$ 27,520.00	
24	Concrete Superstructures		CuYd	66.5	1200.0000	\$ 79,800.00	1,950.0000	\$ 129,675.00	1,500.0000	\$ 99,750.00	1,350.0000	\$ 89,775.00	
25	Bridge Deck Grooving		SqYd	189	5.0000	\$ 945.00	27.1500	\$ 5,131.35	23.0000	\$ 4,347.00	22.0000	\$ 4,158.00	
26	Protective Coat		SqYd	201	2.0000	\$ 402.00	4.0000	\$ 804.00	4.3000	\$ 864.30	4.0000	\$ 804.00	
27	Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel		L Sum	1	65000.0000	\$ 65,000.00	100,255.0000	\$ 100,255.00	92,000.0000	\$ 92,000.00	85,825.0000	\$ 85,825.00	
28	Stud Shear Connectors		Each	1692	5.0000	\$ 8,460.00	2,050.00	\$ 3,468.60	5.7000	\$ 9,644.40	4.0000	\$ 6,768.00	
29	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	19670	1.7500	\$ 34,422.50	1.6700	\$ 32,848.90	2.1000	\$ 41,307.00	1.2500	\$ 24,587.50	
30	Steel Railing, Type SM		Foot	114	125.0000	\$ 14,250.00	159.8500	\$ 18,222.90	160.0000	\$ 18,240.00	160.0000	\$ 18,240.00	
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
					\$ -		\$ 495,747.51		\$ 448,040.90		\$ 406,808.81		
Total Bid:		As Read:											
		As Calculated:											

Local Public Agency: DeKalb County
 County: DeKalb
 Section: 13-00239-00-BR
 Estimate: 526,026.50

Date: 18-Jun-14
 Time: 10:00am
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder:		Martin & Company Excava.		Riber Construction, Inc.		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.							
Address of Bidder:		2456 E. Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, Illinois 61061		405 S. Old Rt 66 Dwight, Illinois 60420		1129 Harrison Avenue Rockford, Illinois 61125							
Proposal Guarantee:													
Terms:													
Approved Engineer's Estimate				NO BID									
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Earth Excavation		CuYd	58	30.0000	\$ 1,740.00	20.00000	\$ 1,160.00		\$ -	60.0000	\$ 3,480.00	
2	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material		CuYd	200	35.0000	\$ 7,000.00	24.00000	\$ 4,800.00		\$ -	30.0000	\$ 6,000.00	
3	Channel Excavation		CuYd	394	30.0000	\$ 11,820.00	38.00000	\$ 14,972.00		\$ -	40.0000	\$ 15,760.00	
4	Furnished Excavation		CuYd	154	25.0000	\$ 3,850.00	10.00000	\$ 1,540.00		\$ -	50.0000	\$ 7,700.00	
5	Topsoil Furnish and Place 4"		SqYd	1874	5.0000	\$ 9,370.00	3.45000	\$ 6,465.30		\$ -	3.3000	\$ 6,184.20	
6	Erosion Control Blank		SqYd	1874	4.0000	\$ 7,496.00	1.50000	\$ 2,811.00		\$ -	1.4800	\$ 2,773.52	
7	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	78	6.0000	\$ 468.00	1.00000	\$ 78.00		\$ -	5.1000	\$ 397.80	
8	Temporary Ditch Checks		Foot	40	20.0000	\$ 800.00	15.00000	\$ 600.00		\$ -	12.4000	\$ 496.00	
9	Perimeter Erosion Barrier		Foot	745	5.0000	\$ 3,725.00	3.75000	\$ 2,793.75		\$ -	3.6000	\$ 2,682.00	
10	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket		SqYd	3748	2.0000	\$ 7,496.00	2.00000	\$ 7,496.00		\$ -	1.3800	\$ 5,172.24	
11	Stone RipRap, Class A4		Ton	216	65.0000	\$ 14,040.00	36.00000	\$ 7,776.00		\$ -	65.0000	\$ 14,040.00	
12	Filter Fabric		SqYd	324	5.0000	\$ 1,620.00	3.75000	\$ 1,215.00		\$ -	3.0000	\$ 972.00	
13	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 4"		SqYd	465	12.0000	\$ 5,580.00	8.70000	\$ 4,045.50		\$ -	14.0000	\$ 6,510.00	
14	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B		Ton	110	30.0000	\$ 3,300.00	29.00000	\$ 3,190.00		\$ -	30.0000	\$ 3,300.00	
15	Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement (Full Depth), 8"		SqYd	44	150.0000	\$ 6,600.00	92.00000	\$ 4,048.00		\$ -	70.0000	\$ 3,080.00	
16	Pavement Removal		SqYd	105	25.0000	\$ 2,625.00	14.00000	\$ 1,470.00		\$ -	20.0000	\$ 2,100.00	
17	Saw Cuts		Foot	44	7.0000	\$ 308.00	8.00000	\$ 352.00		\$ -	2.0000	\$ 88.00	
18	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B		Ton	61	40.0000	\$ 2,440.00	29.00000	\$ 1,769.00		\$ -	55.0000	\$ 3,355.00	
19	Hot-Mix Asphalt Shoulders, 4"		SqYd	465	25.0000	\$ 11,625.00	20.50000	\$ 9,532.50		\$ -	35.0000	\$ 16,275.00	
20	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1	25000.0000	\$ 25,000.00	28,000.0000	\$ 28,000.00		\$ -	20,000.0000	\$ 20,000.00	
21	Pipe Culvert Removal		Foot	36	25.0000	\$ 900.00	10.00000	\$ 360.00		\$ -	25.0000	\$ 900.00	
22	Structure Excavation		CuYd	174	20.0000	\$ 3,480.00	24.00000	\$ 4,176.00		\$ -	25.0000	\$ 4,350.00	
23	Concrete Structures		CuYd	34.4	1000.0000	\$ 34,400.00	800.00000	\$ 27,520.00		\$ -	900.0000	\$ 30,960.00	
24	Concrete Superstructures		CuYd	66.5	1200.0000	\$ 79,800.00	940.00000	\$ 62,510.00		\$ -	1,215.0000	\$ 80,797.50	
25	Bridge Deck Grooving		SqYd	189	5.0000	\$ 945.00	25.00000	\$ 4,725.00		\$ -	22.0000	\$ 4,158.00	
26	Protective Coat		SqYd	201	2.0000	\$ 402.00	2.00000	\$ 402.00		\$ -	0.1000	\$ 20.10	
27	Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel		L Sum	1	65000.0000	\$ 65,000.00	88,000.0000	\$ 88,000.00		\$ -	75,000.0000	\$ 75,000.00	
28	Stud Shear Connectors		Each	1692	5.0000	\$ 8,460.00	8.00000	\$ 13,536.00		\$ -	5.0000	\$ 8,460.00	
29	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	19670	1.7500	\$ 34,422.50	3.11000	\$ 61,173.70		\$ -	2.0000	\$ 39,340.00	
30	Steel Railing, Type SM		Foot	114	125.0000	\$ 14,250.00	168.00000	\$ 19,152.00		\$ -	180.0000	\$ 20,520.00	
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
						\$ -		\$ 385,668.75		\$ -		\$ 384,871.36	
Total Bid:						As Read:							
						As Calculated:							

